Whitmore Lake Public Schools Board of Education NOTICE OF BOARD OF EDUCATION REGULAR MEETING

CANCELLED



POSTED: March 11, 2022

This posting is in compliance with the Michigan Open Meetings Act.

Monday, March 14, 2022 Regular Meeting 7:00 p.m.

Whitmore Lake High School

Media Center
7430 Whitmore Lake Road
Whitmore Lake, MI 48189

Telephone number of the main office of the Board of Education: (734) 449-4464.

Board Meeting Minutes are located at the Administrative Office for the Board of Education: Superintendents' Office, 8845 Main Street Whitmore Lake, MI 48189.

<u>Lisa C. McCully / DF</u> Lisa C. McCully, Secretary

Whitmore Lake Public Schools Board of Education NOTICE OF BOARD OF EDUCATION REGULAR MEETING

CANCELLED



POSTED: March 11, 2022

This posting is in compliance with the Michigan Open Meetings Act.

Monday, March 14, 2022 Regular Meeting 7:00 p.m.

Whitmore Lake High School

Media Center
7430 Whitmore Lake Road
Whitmore Lake, MI 48189

Telephone number of the main office of the Board of Education: (734) 449-4464.

Board Meeting Minutes are located at the Administrative Office for the Board of Education: Superintendents' Office, 8845 Main Street Whitmore Lake, MI 48189.

<u>Lisa C. McCully / DF</u> Lisa C. McCully, Secretary